## IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

FALLON ELIJAH,

Appellant,

vs.

THOMAS LASKA,

Respondent.

No. 52545

FILED

JAN 07 2009

ORDER DISMISSING APPEAL

TRACK K. LINDEMAN CLERK OF SUPREME COUR BY DEPUTY CLERK

Pursuant to the settlement conference, the stipulation of the parties and cause appearing, this appeal is dismissed. The parties shall bear their own costs and attorney fees. NRAP 42(b).

It is so ORDERED.

CLERK OF THE SUPREME COURT TRACIE K. LINDEMAN

BY: Thomas & A

cc: Gary L. Myers, Short Trial Judge Stephen E. Haberfeld, Settlement Judge Richard Harris Law Firm Emerson & Manke, LLP Eighth District Court Clerk

SUPREME COURT OF NEVADA

CLERK'S ORDER

(O)-1947

09-00304